TITLE

Superintendent of Recreation
Parks Manager

Director of Recreation

Parks Specialist 1l

Recreation Supervisor
Marketing Manager
Recreation Supervisor
Executive Assistant

Director of Parks and Facilities
Information Technology Administrator
Division Manager

Recreation Supervisor
Division Manager

Facilities and Safety Manager
Accounting Supervisor
Director of HR and Administrative Services
Parks Specialist Il

Executive Director

Parks Specialist 1l

Director of Finance & IT
Recreation Manager

Parks Foreman

Recreation Supervisor
Division Manager

ANNUAL
SALARY

$86,077.95
$71,068.03
$123,853.74
$65,644.80
$52,500.00
$64,136.01
$56,277.50
$59,800.00
$109,702.05
$67,511.59
$72,413.42
$57,490.57
$69,119.01
$79,787.28
$60,378.41
$96,510.96
$52,748.80
$155,000.00
$60,382.40
$109,090.00
$66,000.00
$61,692.00
$56,700.00
$76,224.75

FICA
$6,584.96
$5,436.70
$9,474.81
$5,021.83
$4,016.25
$4,906.40
$4,305.23
$4,574.70
$8,392.21
$5,164.64
$5,539.63
$4,398.03
$5,287.60
$6,103.73
$4,618.95
$7,383.09
$4,035.28
$11,857.50
$4,619.25
$8,345.39
$5,049.00
$4,719.44
$4,337.55
$5,831.19

CAROL STREAM PARK DISTRICT
COMPENSATION DISCLOSURE (PUBLIC ACT 097-0609)

IMRF
$8,013.86
$6,616.43
$11,530.78
$6,111.53
$4,887.75
$5,971.06
$5,239.44
$5,567.38
$10,213.26
$6,285.33
$6,741.69
$5,352.37
$6,434.98
$7,428.20
$5,621.23
$8,985.17
$4,910.91
$14,430.50
$5,621.60
$10,156.28
$6,144.60
$5,743.53
$5,278.77
$7,096.52

2/24/2024
CAR CLOTHING
BONUS ALLOWANCE ALLOWANCE

$502.13
$250.00

$801.02

$618.58

$250.00
$250.00
$250.00

TOTAL
HEALTH

$9,080.23
$18,192.96
$3,592.04
$9,332.53
$17,672.41
$17,607.61
$27,488.65
$9,327.85
$12,470.58
$17,921.20
$9,202.45
$9,323.95
$12,625.47
$2,874.36
$12,807.89
$17,173.82
$17,671.63
$2,936.76
$9,328.63
$2,906.34
$3,551.48
$9,329.41
$9,581.20
$3,556.94

TOTAL

COMPENSATION

$109,757.00
$101,816.25
$148,451.37
$86,360.69
$79,076.41
$92,621.09
$93,310.81
$79,269.93
$141,579.12
$96,882.75
$93,897.19
$77,183.50
$93,467.06
$96,193.56
$83,426.48
$130,053.04
$79,616.63
$184,224.76
$80,201.89
$130,498.00
$80,745.08
$81,734.38
$75,897.52
$92,709.41

VACATION DAYS

AWARDED

24
24
25
24
15
21
15
15
20
20
21
12
24
25
20
25
10
25
18
25
20
20
15
24

SICK DAYS
AWARDED

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10



