CAROL STREAM PARK DISTRICT COMPENSATION DISCLOSURE (PUBLIC ACT 097-0609) 2/24/2024

TITLE	ANNUAL SALARY	FICA	IMRF	BONUS	CAR ALLOWANCE	CLOTHING ALLOWANCE	TOTAL HEALTH	TOTAL COMPENSATION	VACATION DAYS AWARDED	SICK DAYS AWARDED
Superintendent of Recreation	\$86,077.95	\$6,584.96	\$8,013.86				\$9,080.23	\$109,757.00	24	10
Parks Manager	\$71,068.03	\$5,436.70	\$6,616.43		\$502.13		\$18,192.96	\$101,816.25	24	10
Director of Recreation	\$123,853.74	\$9,474.81	\$11,530.78		10000		\$3,592.04	\$148,451.37	25	10
Parks Specialist III	\$65,644.80	\$5,021.83	\$6,111.53			\$250.00	\$9,332.53	\$86,360.69	24	10
Recreation Supervisor	\$52,500.00	\$4,016.25	\$4,887.75				\$17,672.41	\$79,076.41	15	10
Marketing Manager	\$64,136.01	\$4,906.40	\$5,971.06				\$17,607.61	\$92,621.09	21	10
Recreation Supervisor	\$56,277.50	\$4,305.23	\$5,239.44				\$27,488.65	\$93,310.81	15	10
Executive Assistant	\$59,800.00	\$4,574.70	\$5,567.38				\$9,327.85	\$79,269.93	15	10
Director of Parks and Facilities	\$109,702.05	\$8,392.21	\$10,213.26		\$801.02		\$12,470.58	\$141,579.12	20	10
Information Technology Administrator	\$67,511.59	\$5,164.64	\$6,285.33				\$17,921.20	\$96,882.75	20	10
Division Manager	\$72,413.42	\$5,539.63	\$6,741.69				\$9,202.45	\$93,897.19	21	10
Recreation Supervisor	\$57,490.57	\$4,398.03	\$5,352.37	+440 =0			\$9,323.95	\$77,183.50	12	10
Division Manager	\$69,119.01	\$5,287.60	\$6,434.98	\$618.58			\$12,625.47	\$93,467.06	24	10
Facilities and Safety Manager	\$79,787.28	\$6,103.73	\$7,428.20				\$2,874.36	\$96,193.56	25	10
Accounting Supervisor	\$60,378.41	\$4,618.95	\$5,621.23				\$12,807.89	\$83,426.48	20	10
Director of HR and Administrative Services	\$96,510.96	\$7,383.09	\$8,985.17				\$17,173.82	\$130,053.04	25	10
Parks Specialist II	\$52,748.80	\$4,035.28	\$4,910.91			\$250.00	\$17,671.63	\$79,616.63	10	10
Executive Director	\$155,000.00	\$11,857.50	\$14,430.50				\$2,936.76	\$184,224.76	25	10
Parks Specialist III	\$60,382.40	\$4,619.25	\$5,621.60			\$250.00	\$9,328.63	\$80,201.89	18	10
Director of Finance & IT	\$109,090.00	\$8,345.39	\$10,156.28				\$2,906.34	\$130,498.00	25	10
Recreation Manager	\$66,000.00	\$5,049.00	\$6,144.60				\$3,551.48	\$80,745.08	20	10
Parks Foreman	\$61,692.00	\$4,719.44	\$5,743.53			\$250.00	\$9,329.41	\$81,734.38	20	10
Recreation Supervisor	\$56,700.00	\$4,337.55	\$5,278.77				\$9,581.20	\$75,897.52	15	10
Division Manager	\$76,224.75	\$5,831.19	\$7,096.52				\$3,556.94	\$92,709.41	24	10